163733323

NOTES -
1. PAINT BLACK PER VRMI1-002. 56) s 2PLCS D ST C O N N
PART 163674462 MUST BE 0.00 ABOVE TO 0.03 r"_'z“" —-’ R 2 s o e e 14
BELOW TOP FLANGE FACE OF PART 16asTAsse~ 2 2PLCS
4183 e = z — 5
DD T I !
(s 2619 * INES
DD YMETRIC, IR
") jm|
. -
6 WELDS
157350
1333 T |/ . l " l — q '/
:g/o N ¢ I h N, ¢ - - 507
l | {5928}
DrE—— 1
N
r :
12.67 ' - %
o L2so AG ! AG | 4804
s = 2 {TO PART 163674434 C/1)
% 3
apLCs TYP.FOR 163674598 NOTE GUSSET HOLE ORIENTATION
T 23 \ & 163674599
l A ) =
) ‘ 1 D IKAY o g: . .
=" T A — T T

1 © 793
SECTION D-D -
E . - 2pPLCS SECTION AE-AE
FLUSH: : 2 :
. R X SCALET:4
’ B

PART 140417001 HIDDEN FOR CLARITY

21.25 \
ANGLETO FIT INSIDE
PART 143674598 | -
X \ -2 3 3
(ANGLE TO FIT INSIDE 2 2 PLCS BEFORE PART SECTION AG-AG
ART 163674598 X 2 A
PART 163 2Py 223 - 163474473 PLACEMENT
2 /23
; ’ PLACE 163674595 AFTER DETAIL C
ANGLETO FIT INSIDE WELDING 163674596 ) SCALE{:4 NOTE: DO NOT USE AIR IMPACT TOOLS TO INSTALL AXLE SCREWS,
PART 143674598 - 2 PLACES AIR RATCHETS ARE PERMISSILE.
2p108 2PICS
3 = 2 2
ALIGN PART 163674597 e A 2 \ PLACE 143674595 AFTER
50 SLOTS ARE CENTERED WITH T T WELDING 163674596
HOLES ON PART 163674469 = r o) LEAVE @).5" ARRGUND BOLT HOLE REQDHTEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION HuM
¢ } 1 cs 2PLCS 11163674462 [TUBE - TONGUE !
3 s 2Py 11163674063 |PLATE - FRAME RAILS LEFT 2
2pLes 1[16367446¢_ JPLATE . FRAME RAILS RIGHT 3
TYpP > T180% N 11163672038 MOUNT-BREAKAWAY SWITCH 4]
. e / 57} TYP. FOR 163674598 1|308012743 _ TrusE-1AcK E
(20) (») 8163674599 1]163733363 __{PUATE - REAR FRAME CROSS MEMBER 4
uy N eazaazes  [piate~Tank supPORT FLOOR B
. Uos 11143733333 [Pl ATE - FRAME FRONT CROSS MEMBER o
u K] 2pcs E4 1]143674477___|PLATE - REAR TONGUE SADDLE 5
Y SECTION B-8 2163674473 JeLATE - FRONTTONGUE GusseT 1o
1125 d 1]163647049  lcusser . TONGUE 1
ancieto ArinsioeH AE AE
( PART 163674596 )J ) 11118024001 MOUNT - HITCH !
— 1}163713137  |PUATE . REAR HYDRAULIC TANK MOUNT 1
—_ Cw ) 1]143674525 _ |PLATE - BATTER BOX BORDER BCS00XL 14
SECTION A-A 50 2 : 'OO 11180023338 |PLATE - FUEL TANK BORDER BC90OXL e
JRENN S > ~ - 2140417001 |TE DOWN 14
@ 1]143674595 __ IPLATE - BC90OXL FRONT CHANNEL SUPPORT 173
DETAIL AF PLACE 163674595 AFTER 1[163674596 __TPLATE - BC900XE FRONT CROSS CHANNEL I
SCALE2: 15 WELDING | 63674596 E) 1]143733346 1P| ATE - BC00X! ENGINE SUPPORT CHANNEL 154
.. 3163474598 PLATE - BCODOXL ENGINE CHANNEL GUSSET 2
Y — 11163674595 |PLATE - BCI00XE FRAME GUSSET 21
AF. -’ | 21163674423 [PLATE - FRAME AXLE MOUNT PLATE 27
L . 11163733148 [PLATE-REAR RATTFRY BRACKET 23
= 18]508482010  INUT-WFLDHFX-M10-1 500999 24
81296260545 INUT WELDHEX Mé-100-10 29
- <] 0043 ¥ 5 Wi
v Ll ) | L1 ) 00 10710 " Approximalo Welght
| - — - I M
SECTION E-E cptes Dt O oo - T— IO BT . 1o FRAME - BCP00 WILOMENT ermeer
12) 2pLCS S T I EENR .
PART 163713137 15 FLUSH WITH 2 T ki Sy
PARTS 143674462 AND 163674466 T4 2pics SN B 1T IR 163733323
2V 245 - ey s I T Con 1074714




163733323

'LCS
6 WELDS

/NOTE GUSSET HOLE ORIENTATION

Cs TYP. FOR 163674598
= .2|/.3180\ 11 24 N\ & 163674599




16367

3.00 STK, =
A
S S . "
e e ]

5.00 STK.

19 STK. WALL -sefet—— T

@D | A

I Approximate Weight = 72.927 Ib.
PROJECTION 1 P%‘ég 1 [sus.

wmanseecs VRM61-200 CF STRUCT SHAPED TBG 44 KS!
OTHESQILSEESSSPEC. pescremon  TUBE - TONGUE

DIMNS, N INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ANSI Y145 - 1982

| Vermeer
e
WPS3-3-A00 TTEM NUMBER
251634 [ PRODUCTION RELEASE

NOHCE: THIS DOTUMENT AND iTS
STO. TOLERANCES ] 636744 62 CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY
XX+ 060 OF VERMEER CORPORATION.
BJH [2/27/2012 XXX 4,030 NO USE OR COPIES
e TR FRigéfMi f”‘%? MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
REV ECN DESCRNCE A DATE com. x pesion By BJH oate 11/7/2011 PERMISSION FROM VERMEER




163733333

1.40
215
2.77

% |

2X 3.77

4.52
2X 5.16

7.97

4X 14.29
16.28
23.86
2597
27.36
30.38
33.88
36.28
46.59
55.59
57.74

2X 33.38

36.88 l
|

2X 3213 P
5X 29.98

28.06

2X 25.81 —
24.25

2X 23.99 hd

2X19.99

L]

13.93

2X13.58

12.93 RIS
10.93 ZXR18

10.56 — T
2X 8.27
593
393
94

b

L]

\SX @ .49

FIXTURING HOLE

° \sx ®.53

4X @ .45

0

53X .91-2PLCS

2X 5.28 \

7.59

12.59

AN
\ 2XR.50

R.06 TYP.

2X 14.42 —

7X R1.00

~mbet— 1875 STK

- = B sonorscacommc | Approximate Weight = 46.79 Ibs
2
Faguns 1P ) Jsus wansrecs VRMST-119 HS LOW ALLOY G 50 SHT CRED

PR T

TRy ROeD T T O
A 260368 Fove encive o s anp adben mounr siors [DMH FI0/17/14
[CHANG ]
REV ECN l irav s DATE
—

OTHERWISE SPEC.
"BIMNS. IN INCHES

orscrrmon P ATE - FRAME FRONT CROSS MEMBER

Vermcz[

TEM NUMBER ] 63733333

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND 115
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF VERMEER CORPORATION,

NO USE OR COPIES.

oesioy ey DMH

vate 10/17/14

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSIGN FROM VERMEER




BC900XL (SN 2001-)

Frame - 02

me

Fig 02-01

02-01



BC900XL (SN 2001-) Frame - 02

Frame
Fig 02-01

REF oART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry. REMARKS
126100001 | LICENSE PLATE FASTENER W/SCREW
163674549 | GROMMET-SYM-1.25ID-1.880D-.19GW-1.63GD
163677931 | JACK-5000% SIDEWIND

163733323 | FRAME - BCO00 WELDMENT

163733371 | WELDMENT - HYD. PUMP MOUNT

180008820 | CHAIN 5/16 SAFETY WITH CLEVIS HOOK

296287592 | POP RIVET - 1/8 INCH STAINLESS STEEL

507085010 | NUT-HEXFLNG LOCK, M10-1.50,10.9,YZ,D6927
507086010 | WASHER-FLAT,M10,LARGE RIM,DIN9S021

507612020 | SCREW-HFS,M10-1.50X20,10.9,YZ,ANS!,B18.2.3.9M,FT
507612025 | SCREW-HFS,M10-1.50X25,10.9,YZ,ANSI B18.2.3.9M,FT
507612080 | SCREW-HFS,M10-1.50X80,10.9,YZ,ANS| B18.2.3.0M,PT
508483010 | WASHER,EXT SERRATEDLOCK,M10,ZP,DIN6798A
7000F679 | DECAL-EMISSION CONTROL

4
EEN EN IR G PEEN

Awwgomm\lm(ﬂbwl\)—\p
A AR DA IN] O

02-01



